The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements should be read in conjunction with the historical consolidated financial
statements and accompanying notes of the Company, which are included in its Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended June 30,
2016 filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission (the “SEC”) on September 20, 2016, and the historical financial statements and
accompanying notes of WSD which are included in Exhibit 99.2 to the Company’s Current Report on Form 8-K/A filed with the SEC on
October 28, 2016.

The unaudited pro forma adjustments are based upon available information and certain assumptions that management believes are
reasonable under the circumstances. The pro forma condensed combined financial statements do not purport to represent what the
combined company's financial condition or results of operations would have been had the acquisition occurred on the dates indicated, nor
do they purport to project the Company's future consolidated results of operations or consolidated financial position for any future period or
as of any future date.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
As of June 30, 2016

EVI

historical
WSD

historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments   Notes
Pro Forma
Combined

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 3,941,899  $ 47,089  $ —   $ 3,988,988
Accounts and trade notes receivable, net   1,832,597   16,773,923   —   18,606,520
Inventories, net   2,627,017   3,182,453   —   5,809,470
Refundable income taxes   62,063   —   —   62,063
Deferred income taxes   108,883   —   209,000   (g)   317,883
Vendor deposits   803,177   2,020,454   —   2,823,631
Other current assets   610,631   793,610   (23,573)   (a)   1,380,668

Total current assets   9,986,267   22,817,529   185,427   32,989,223

Equipment and improvements, net   135,240   1,106,686   (147,277)   (a)   1,094,649
Intangible assets, net   26,644   —   9,169,000   (d)   9,195,644
Goodwill   —   —   16,816,811   (e)   16,816,811
Deferred income taxes   12,606   —   —   12,606
Other assets   —   93,993   (85,762)   (a)   8,231

Total assets  $ 10,160,757  $ 24,018,208  $ 25,938,199   $ 60,117,164

Accounts payable and accrued expenses  $ 2,886,708  $ 10,479,296  $ (531,798)   (a)   $ 13,364,206
   530,000   (g)
Accrued employee expenses   961,086   836,341   (651,342)   (a)   1,146,085
Deferred income   11,044   —   —   11,044
Customer deposits   1,213,079   2,064,560   —   3,277,639
Billings in excess of costs on uncompleted contracts   —   2,980,082   —   2,980,082
Current portion of long-term debt   —   —   714,286   (c)   714,286
Line of credit   —   2,191,047   (2,191,047)   (a)   -

Total current liabilities   5,071,917   18,551,326   (2,129,901)   21,493,342

Long-term debt   —   —   11,802,808   (c)   11,802,808

Total liabilities   5,071,917   18,551,326   9,672,907   33,296,150

   (5,466,882)   (a)
   6,000,002   (b)
   16,053,172   (f)
Total shareholders' equity   5,088,840   5,466,882   (321,000)   (g)   26,821,014

Total liabilities and shareholders' equity  $ 10,160,757  $ 24,018,208  $ 25,938,199   $ 60,117,164

See Accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
Twelve months ended June 30, 2016

EVI

historical
WSD

historical (1)
Pro Forma

Adjustments   Notes
Pro Forma
Combined

Net Revenues  $ 36,015,641  $ 69,124,028  $ —   $105,139,669

Cost of sales, net of discounts   27,803,920   54,088,364   —   81,892,284

Selling, general and administrative expenses   5,420,800   10,145,369   1,195,933   (d)   16,762,102

Operating income   2,790,921   4,890,295   (1,195,933)   6,485,283

Other income and expense:

Interest income   2,259   1,465   —   3,724
Interest expense   —   85,211   343,000   (h)   428,211

   13,200   (h)   13,200
Earnings before provision for income taxes   2,793,180   4,806,549   (1,552,133)   6,047,596

Provision for income taxes   1,053,140   85,157   1,250,449   (i)   2,388,746

Net earnings  $ 1,740,040  $ 4,721,392  $ (2,802,582)   $ 3,658,850

Net earnings per share- basic and diluted  $ 0.25   $0.35
Weighted average number of basic and diluted
common shares outstanding   7,033,732   3,335,313   (j)   10,369,045

See Accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

(1) Derived by taking the financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2015, subtracting the amounts for the six-months ended
June 30, 2015 and adding the amounts for the six months ended June 30, 2016

Notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information

Note 1- Basis of Presentation

The historical consolidated financial statements have been adjusted in the pro forma condensed combined financial statements to give
effect to pro forma events that are (1) directly attributable to the Transaction, (2) factually supportable and (3) with respect to the pro forma